SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
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DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $; - a0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS N L

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $l’f.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPLER) S15.00

MILEAGE $ yootz

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES § oy ol

NOTARY _ § s v
TOTAL #kssskakmkdosdonsdkdorngdk § =/ 52, 0

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. S

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES 575.00
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PROTHONOTARY {NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § 5L
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MISC. $
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHELET
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PHEL#A HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LI

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Operated Assistant 215-563-7000
Automated Assistant 215-320-0007
nora.ferrer@fedphe.com

Nora Ferrer Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext. 1477 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

February 1, 2010

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Patria A. Mccawley & Kenncth G. Schlegel
206 Mian Street
Orangelle, PA 17859
No. 2009-CV-639

Dear Sir or Madam;

With reference to the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to
Daniel G. Schmieg as "attorney-on-the-writ", please prepare the Sheriff's Deed to
The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company N.A. f/k/a The Bank of New York
Trust Company, NA as Successor In Interest to JP Morgan Chasc Bank N.A., as
Trustee For Nomura Asset Acceptance Corporation Mortgage Pass Through
Certificates, Series 2004-AR4, 3476 Stateview Blvd., Fort Mill, SC, 29715.

Please record the Sheriff’s Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earliest
convenience.

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2)
stamped selt-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your coopcration in this matter.

Y(J,u l'b tr }y

Nora Fexrer
Enclosure
cc: Amecrica's Servicing Account No. 198926



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL FAXES
DEPT. 230603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

.. RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Book Number
Zip Code Zip Code

Page Number

Date Recorded

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

Coemplete cach section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration ts not set forth in the deed, (2}
when the deed is witheut consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax cxemptions is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transfer is
wholly exempt from tax based on; (1) family relationship or {2) public ufility easement. If more space is necded, attach additional sheel(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephone Number:

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP Suite 1400 Area Code ( 215) 563-7000

Street Address City State Zip Code
One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 JFK Philadelphia PA 19103
Blvd.

B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY N.A,

F/K/A THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, NA AS
SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO JP MORGAN CHASE BANK N.A.,
AS TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA ASSET ACCEPTANCE
CORPORATION MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2004-AR4

Grantor(sy/Lessor(s)
Timothy T. Chamberlain — Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

Street Address Strect Address
P.O. Box 380, 35 W. Main Street 3476 Stateview Blvd.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg A 17815 Fort Mill SC 29715
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, 'Township, Borough
246 Mian Street, Orangelle, PA 17859 Borough of Orangeville
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbig Orangeville 28-02-036-00,000
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$7,036.58 + - =  $7,036.58
4, County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$18,377.00 X 3.76 = %67,811.i3
E EXEMPTION DATA
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed le. Percentage of Grantor’s inlerest Conveyed
100% 00% 100 %
Check Appropriste Box Below for Exemption Claimed

— N
!

Will or intestate succession

{Name of Decedant) T {Estate File Numnber}
Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
Transfer to a Trusi. (Altach complete copy of trust agreement identifying ali beneficiaries.)

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreemenl.)

I I R

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in licu of condemnation.
(if condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of Morigage and note/Assignment. }
(If condemnation or in licu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution. )

Corrcective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complele copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

I A I

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if otherthan listed above.
Under Penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete

Signature ol Correspondent or Rcspunsihte}i'arty Date:

Nora M. Ferrer ",\) {l\ “/]f\i, AAUCA /] (1 ’ Lore

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLYX OR\ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE
RECORDER’'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE BEED. ™



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP TO BANK, NA.

31601360 CHECE HNO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADLLPHIA, PA 19148 0171348
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 e
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
DA [ ]
SATE AMQUNT
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r FIYZ THOUSAND SI¥ HUNDRED EIGHTY S5IX AND 58/100 DOLLARE Void affer 180 days
Tao The Sheriff of Columbia County
Order 35 W Main Streel
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

(fﬂ\"": |'.'_ ] -‘h‘.l—
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONF COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 23 HOLR PHONE
BT 38Y- 5620 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (3700 T8-0300

FAXD 03700 389-5625

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

1Cx ;}1\)0 (cr FROMM: 77/2/}

ORI ANY AT
- 3-/0
&=/
FAN N OMBER: TOTAL NG OF PAGRS INCLLULING COVER: e
PHONFE NUMBER. SENDERE RLEFERENG T SN USSR
Teii YOLK REYCREMCLE WTMBER:
0] CROGTENT D FOERE REVEMN [__l.. PILTASE COMMENT ] PLEASE REPLY 1 PLEASE RECY LY

NOTVERACOMMENTS:

ATTACTIED ARE DOCUMENTS FROM THE COLUMBLA COUNTY SHERIFES
QFFICE, IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THLSE DOC UMENLS,
PLEASE CAILL 570.389.5622. THANK YOU.




Tax Bill Master Transaction Detail

MCCARWLEY PATRICIA A --- 2010-28 -~RE -027027 tctaxls
Tax
Taxpayer Name Bill # Post Date Disc Amt Face Amt FPent Amt Code Category Parcel
MCCAWLEY PATRICIA A 027027 01/15/2010 110.6% 112.95 124 .25 @G Q 28 -02 -036-00,000
MCCAWLEY PATRICIA A 027027 01/15/2010 72.04 73.581 80.86 R Q 28 -02 -036-00,000
MCCAWLEY PATRICIA A 027027 01/15/2010 24 .23 24 .72 27.19 8 0 28 -02 -036-00,000
Sub-Total 206.96 211.18 232.30

01/22/2010 09:16:53 COLUMBIZA COUNTY Page 1



ORANGEVILLE BOROUGH

P.O. Box 176, Orangeville, Pa. 17859
(570) 683-5915

January 19, 2010

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherift of Columbia County
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg. Pa. 178135

DOCKET # 149ED2009 JD# 639JD2009

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain,

This letter is in response to your phone call stating that the sale of the property located at
206 Main Street was delayed until January 27, 2010. The ncw total for Waler & Sewer
will be $5.013.33 at that time.

I vou have any questions please feel free to contact me at the above number,

Sincerely, |

Yy

Catherine Mancini
Secretary/ ['rcasurer
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STATE OF° ANIA
COUNTY « A S

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a ncwspapcr of general circulation with its principal office and place ol busincss at 3185
Lackawanna Avcnue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvama, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice October 28 and November 4,
2009 as printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the officers or publisher or
designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was
published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprisc is intcrested in the subject matter of said
notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the forecgoing statement as to lime,

place, and charactcr of publication are true.

comidyR Fybl g%NNSYLVANJA

Notanal Sea|
Deng{;; L Ashanfaider, Notary Pubiic
e

xpiras Jui
Member, Panng el

vivania Asscclation of Netariss

AT NOW ittt 2200, , I hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting o S.......ocoovevivannnnnns for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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. 147
17 i F Kennedy Bivd '

Sulte 400 Phelan Hallinan &
Phlimc.ighla, PA 18103

Phone: (215) 5637000
Fax. (i:15) 563-0058

- Fax

To: Columbia County Shertff Office Froim:  Reggle Smith -

Schmiegqg, LLP

Fam  S70-389-5626 Date:  November 11, 2009
Pha.w . _ Pages: 1 -
Rey Postpons Sele Date - L]

thuem Fwww 'Elﬂealucommml O Mease Reply [ Please Rugycle

*Goruments
Gote Moming,

YVe v iouid (iKe ta postpans our scheduled sherift sale for 60 days to January. Gurrently the saie Is set
for - 1 118/09 at 9:00 AM. Please provide A new sale date-and time as seon as possible,

' MCCAWLEY, PATRICIAA
FC Lufendants: SO LEGE, KENNETH G,
P‘D‘:{:;ty: . 205 MNN sm‘EET,
. GRANGEVLLE, PA 17859 )
Doch:t #: 2009-CV-639 '

_$1.-muld you haveany quasﬂ_uns'or CONCRIMNES, please fael free to contscl me as soon as passible.

g}/@ Tt 377 2000

Thark you for you assistanca in this matier. | _ fz"}‘ - (? /00 {%}’V‘l
Re yie Smith - | | - | f- -
Phore —216:320-0001 Ext 1531 -

Fare— 215-663-8656



11/11-2009 08:23 FAX 21558356586 PHELAN HALLINAN&SCHMIEG

ool

1517 John F Kennedy Bivd
Suite 1400

Philaciiphla, PA 18103 -
Phone; (215) 563-7000 Schmieqg, LLP
Fax. {:15) 563-8656

Phelan Hallinan &

Fax

To: Columbia County Sheriff Office From: Reggie Smith

Faoc  570-389-5625 Date: NMNovernber 11, 2009
Phoe: Pages: 1

Re: Postpone Sale Date : GcC:

& Urgent For Review [ Please Gomment [ Please Reply  [] Please Recycie

«Go munents:
Gotd Moming,

We would like to postpone our scheduled sheriff sale for 80 days to January. Cumently the sale is set
for * 1/18/09 at 9:00 AM. Please provide & new sale date and time as soon as possible.

CCAWLEY, PATRIGA A

FC Cefendants: SCHLEGEL, KENNETH G.
Proj.erty: 206 MAIN STREET,

ORANGEVLLE, PA 17859
Doclet #: 2009-Cv-639

Should you have any guestions or concerns, please feel free to contact me as soon as possible.

Thank you for you assistance in this matter,
Re jgia Smith
Phone — 215-320-0001 Ext 1531

Fa— 215-563-8656



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST : Court of Common Pleas

COMPANY NA, FKA THE BANK OFF NEW :

YORK TRUST COMPANY, NA AS SUCCESSOR Civil Division »

IN INTEREST TGO JP MORGAN CHASE BANK : S

NA, AS TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA ASSET : COLUMBIA Count){ L R “

ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION MORTGAGE : - 4 S

PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES : No. 2009-.CV-639 i

2004-AR4 : :
Plaintiff

VS,

PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY
KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL

Delendants

. RDER
AND NOW, this - ‘%y/ of_{ & , 2009 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tune in this

case as follows:

Principal Balance $47,842.66
Interest Through November 18, 2009 $4,028.53
Per Diem $8.19

Late Charges $55.98
Legal fees $1,725.00
Cost of Suit and Title $1,202.50
Sheriff's Sale Costs $0.00
Property Inspections/ Property Preservation $237.50
Appraisal/Brokers Price Opinion $285.00
Mortgage Insurance Premium/ $0.00

Privaie Mortgage Insurance
Non Sufficient Funds Charge $0.00




Suspense/Misc. Credits ($0.00)
Escrow Deficit $2,147.49

TOTAL $57,524.66
Plus interest from November 18, 2009 through the date of sale at six percent per annum,

Note: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above
figure.

BY THE,€OURT

/3L @,ég;/)/ N

d




- TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

LTS 87 i
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOLISE - POy, BOX 380 44 HOUR PHOME
1570) 389-RG22 BLOOMSELIRG, PA 17815 (570 7R4-6300

FAX: (370 3895625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST
COMPANY

Vs,

PATRICIA MCCAWLEY KFENNETH
SCHLEGEL.

WRIT OF EXECUTION #1459 OF 2009 FD
POSTING OF PROPERTY
OCTOBER 14, 2009 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILI. ON THE
PROPERTY OF PATRICIA MCCAWLEY & KENNETH SCHLEGEL AT 206 MAIN ST ORANGEVILLE
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERI AIN.

SO ANSWERS:

‘DEPUTY -SI.IJ;RIFF / /
T

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 16 DAY OF OCTOBER 2009

= . wN cv; ] '}ls} I f':l ALYV A j
' { JNotarTal Seal Yy
SARAH JANE KLINGAM
Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER Representing Lenders in
Legat Assistant, 1286 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
/D /15759
! 7 / /
Office of the Prothonotary No. 2009-CV-639
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY NA, FKA THE BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST COMPANY, NA AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
NA, AS TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA ASSET ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION MORTGAGE PASS
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-AR4 VS, PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY, and KENNETH
G. SCHLEGEL

No. 2009-CV-639

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Dear Sir'/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed,***

**Property is listed for the 11/18/2009 Sheriff Sale,**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

By:
CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PHS # 198926



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMPANY NA, FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK

TRUST COMPANY, NA AS SUCCESSOR IN : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
INTEREST TO JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA,

AS TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA ASSET :  CIVIL DIVISION
ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION MORTGAGE :

PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004- i No. 2009-CV-639

AR4 :

Plaintiff,

V.

PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY
KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COLUMBIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on cach of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibif “A”,

73U~

[] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
{=}Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Td. No. 69849
[ Judith T. Remano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[ ] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
[ ] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. §7077

[1 Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., 1d. No. 202331

[ Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[ Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[_] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id, No. 84439

[ ] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

{_] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
[] Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

[ ] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
L1 Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., 1d. No. 208375

/7 Attorney for Plaintiff
Date: / / fﬁo 0?

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale

PHS # 198924
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of Sender

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLC
ONE PENN CENTER, PLAZA , SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

SUPPORT TEAM

Postage
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Number

Name of ?EHW%P Street, and Post Office Address
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LEL S

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF OOH.C?—WF# COUNTY
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DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.O. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

h ” s
SHERIFF OF COEUMBIA COUNTY
FHORNE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 100 14 HOUR PHONE
tEFEH 553622 BLOOMSBEURG, PA 17815 (201 FiEd-0 300

FAX: (3700 7895625

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST Docket# 149ED2009
COMPANY NA, FKA THE BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST COMPANY, NA AS
SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK NA, AS TRUSTEE FOR
NOMURA ASSET ACCEPTANCE
CORPORATION MORTGAGE PASS
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-
AR4
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY
KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 04, 2009, AT 10:03 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON PATRICIA MCCAWLEY AT 211 MAIN STREET, ORANGEVILLE BY

HANDING TO PATRICIA MCCAWLEY. . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY. SEPTEMBER 04, 2009 'T__,. . 2 ! )
X

NOTARY PUBLL TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
NGTARIAL SEAL

SARAH J. HOWER, Naiary Public
Bloamshurg, Cohumtia COUf‘lI}".ﬂPA i
My Commission Expires September 50, 2012

PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

1617 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 140

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBEA COUNTY
FHIINE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOAR PHONE
(AT 38S-5427 BLOMIMSBLIRG, PA 17815 {576 T84-6300
FAN: (3700 T99- 545

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST Docket# [149ED2009
COMPANY NA, FKA THE BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST COMPANY, NA AS
SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK NA, AS TRUSTEE FOR
NOMURA ASSET ACCEPTANCE
CORPORATION MORTGAGE PASS
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2(:04-
AR4
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY
KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 04, 2009, AT 10:00 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON KENNETH SCHLEGEL AT 206 MAIN STREET. ORANGEVILLE BY
HANDING TO KENNETH SCHLEGEL. . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRTBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 04, 2009 ‘T’ . ? -
X

9 ) .
,!"‘- y{ A }' ’"‘._1“ /"i}!\ ‘L PANE ,_1.‘_ . ) _ o
NOTARY PUBLKC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. KOWER, Mtary Puthic
Bioomsturg, Cc_ll.;mgia“u":c" B g

My Sommission Exuires Sepiainter 3

X

1. ALLISON U
DEPURY SHERIF

PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

1617 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 140

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103



LAW OFTICES OF

DERR. PURSEL. LUSCHAS & NORTON. LLP OF COUNSEL:
ALV LUSCTTAS 120 WLEST MAIN STRYELT Criaries B PUrskL
Gary 1L Nolsgox PO BON 339
Noal {5 NaPARSTECK BLOOMSBURG. PENNSYLVANIA 178153
O BrIan CRANE DalE A DERR
TEiLEPHONE TELEFAY (122720001
(3707 T84-46354 (370} 781-1281

September 24, 2009

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Phelan, Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 18103-1814

Re: Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company NA vs. Patricia A.
McCawley and Kenneth G. Schlegel
Columbia County Docket No.: 639-JD-2009; 149-ED-2009

Dear Mr. Schmieg:

Please be advised that | represent Orangeville Borough. It is my impression that
Orangeville Borough has provided notice of a municipal lien in the amount of $4,868.49
assessed on account of sewer charges pertaining to the premises being foreclosed
upon. These expenses are priority expenses, payable to the municipality prior to
disposition ta your client, as a mortgage lienor. We trust that our position will be
protected in this regard.

Very truly yours,

COPY

Gary E. Norton, Esquire

GEN/as
c: Catherine Mancini
Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberiain



ORANGEVILLE BOROUGH

P.O. Box 176, Orangeville, Pa. 17859
(570) 683-5915

September 1, 2009

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherifl of Columbia County
Court House

P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

DOCKET# 149ED2009 JD # 639JD2009

Kenneth G. Schlegel
Patricia A, McCawley

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain,

This letter is in response to your notice dated August 27, 2009. The property at 206 Main
Street is a two family house. Orangeville Borough currently has a lien against the house
for the Water and Sewer unpaid balance. As of November 18, 2009 the unpaid balance

will be $4,868.49 for both 206A and 206B.

If'you have any questions on the above please feel free to contact me at (570) 683-5915,

Sincerely,

ﬁ %/ fzz/ézﬂ_“

Catherine Mancini
Secretary/Treasurer



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T, CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/27/2009 DOCKET # 149ED2009
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY

NA, FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY,
NA AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO JPMORGAN CHASE
BANK NA, AS TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA ASSET
ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION MORTGAGE PASS
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SEERIES 2004-AR4

DEFENDANT PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY

KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
PATRICIA MCCAWLLY MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

211 MAIN STREET

ORANGEVILILE

SERVED UPON P‘a'%ﬁc:'\ a

RELATIONSHIP (_‘\Q'Q IDENTIFICATION

DATE YUY ve [O003  miLpacE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height  Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: & PERSONAL SERVICEATPOAX POB _ POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY %IUL/D}-Y\-) DATE 9-4-09



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 8/27/2009 DOCKET # 149ED2009
PLAINTIFF THLE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY

NA, FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY,
NA AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO JPMORGAN CHASE
BANK NA, AS TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA ASSET
ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION MORTGAGE PASS
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-AR4

DEFENDANT PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY

KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMTEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
KENNETH SCHI.EGEL MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

206 MAIN STREET

ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON K e nneth

RELATIONSHIP a\e Q IDENTIFICATION

DATEG-Y-09 TME 100 ®  MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex _ Height _ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: @ PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA L POB POLE CCs0
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo n®

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY % N DATE q-4-09



In the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

NOTICE OF LIEN

T0: FROM:

{IV-D Agency or name of obligee and/or his or her private
atforney or entity acting on behalf of the obligee, address)

TIMOTHY T CHAMERLATIN DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTICN
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PO BOX 380
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: (570) 387-8870 Fax: (570) 387-8876

Email;
Obligor: Obligee:
KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY

206 MAIN STREET
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

IV-D Case #: 665110040

SSN:148-62-3382 Date of Birth; 11/29/63

This lien results from a support order, entered on  avgusT 25, 2008 by Pennsylvania Court of
Common Pleas in COLUMBIA County, tribunal number 009911

As of sEpTEMBER 1, 2009 , the obligor owes unpaid support in the amount of $932.40 . This
judgement may be subject to interest.

Prospective amounts of support, not paid when due, are judgments that are added to the lien amount.
This lien attaches to all non-exempt real and/or titled personal property of the above-named obligor

which is located or existing within the State/county of fiting, including any property specifically
described below.

Specific description of property: 206 MAIN STREET, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

All aspects of this lien, including its priority and enforcement, are governed by the law of the State
where the property is located. An obligor must follow the laws and procedures of the State where the
property is located or recorded. An obligor may also contact the entity sending the lien. This lien

remains in effect until released by the obligee or in accordance with the laws of the State where the
property is located.

Note to Lien Recorder: Please provide the sender with a copy of the filed lien, containing the
recording information, at the address provided above.

Form UF-017 Rev,i
Service Type M Worker 1D 19302



Check either "A" or "B" below. The option that does not apply may be omitted from the form. If "B" is
checked, the form must be notarized.

A. X Submitted by a IV-D agency/office on behalf of the named obligee

As an authorized agent of a State or Tribal, or subdivision of a State or Tribal, agency responsible for
implementing the support enforcement program set forth in Title IV, Part D, of the Federal Social
Security Act (42 U.S.C. 651, et seq.}, | have authority to file this child support lien in any state, or U.S.
Territory. For additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact
the authorized agency and reference its case number, both listed above.

Authorized Agent Date

- : . -

i a }f\ . . - - ) N . . N )
Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

B. [J Submitted by an obligee or a private (non-IV-D) attorney or entity on behalf of an obligee
I am: []Jthe obligee of the above referenced order {or]
[1an attorney or entity representing the above named obligee
| certify under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this notice is true and accurate

and that this lien is submitted in accordance with the laws of the State of . For

additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact the obligee
listed above.

Signature Date

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

| certify that appeared before me and is known to me as
the individual who signed the above.

State of SOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notary Public ‘B,Q b Y{x \ /LM,LU 1

County of Mﬂb\tm.sﬂﬁrypm ;SS' D C{ [ { \ Uq
TomOstbug,Cohmﬁanm ate AWEV.

My appointmenl expires ( OIZG“JZD' ‘

NOTICE : Respondents are not reqguired to respond to this information collection unless it displays a valid OMB contral number.
CIMB OU700153 Expiration Date; 02/287201)
Page 2 of 2 Form UF-017 Rev.1
Service Type M Waorker ID 19302



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

. iy

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLUNTY
PHONE COVRT HOUSE - PO, 80X 380 24 HCRFR PHOINE
(570} 95612 BLOUMSBURG, PA 17815 (570 TH&-6:308
FAX: (576) 389-5625

Thursday, August 27, 2009

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG,

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY NA, FKA THE
BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, NA AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST
TO JIPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA, AS TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA ASSET
ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-AR4

VS

PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY

KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL

DOCKET # 149ED2009 JD # 639JD2009

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions thal you may have.
Respectfully.

Timothy T. Chambcriain
Sheriff of Columbia County



Phelan Hallinan & Schmiceg, LLP
By: Daniel 5. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

Jay B. Jones, Esquire

[dentification No. 86657

Andrew L. Spivack

Identification No. 84439

Jenine R. Davey Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON COLUMBIA COUNTY
TRUST COMPANY NA, FKA THE BANK
OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, NA AS COURT OF COMMON
SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO PLEAS
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA, AS
TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA ASSET CIVIL DIVISION
ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION
MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH NO. 2009-CV-639
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-AR4 / o N g
AL T -ED ST
Plaintiff, -
¥

"PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY

KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL,

Defendant(s).
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
TO: PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY KENNETR G. SCHLEGEL
211 MAIN STREET 206 MAIN STREET
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859 ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. If you ha
reviously received a discharge in bankeuptey and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and shoeuld not be construed to be an attem;
collect a debt, but oniy enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estatc) at 206 MAIN STREET, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's
Salc on November 18, 2009 ,at  9:00 a.m.,, in the Office of the Sherifl at the Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $54,179.16 obtained by THE BANK OF
NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY NA, FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, NA
AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA, AS TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA ASSET
ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-AR4, (the
Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance
with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.




N. .ICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
TRUST COMPANY NA, FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, NA AS SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA, AS TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA ASSET ACCEPTANCE
CORPORATION MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-AR4 , the back payments,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call (215)
563-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court 1o postpone the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will have of
opping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. 'The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

4. If the amount duc from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the Sale ncver happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of
Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The moeney will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reason
why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule of
Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately
after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFTORD
ONE, GO TG OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stone corner in ling of ['ront Strect in said Borough of Orangeville;

THENCE South 83 degrees East, 150 fcet along line of (formerly) John Mcgargel to a stone corner;
THENCE North 7 degrees East, 55 feet to a public alley to a stone comer;

THENCE North 83 degrees West, 150 feet along line of land of (formerly) John Megargel to a stone corner;
THENCE South 7 degrees West, 55 feet along Main Street to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 29 perches of Jand strict measure. ON WHICH is erected a 2-1/2 story frame dwelling house and a small
frame shop.

Under and subject to the right-of-way casement dated 5/9/94 and recorded 12/5/94 in BK 585, Pg 610.

Also UNDER and SUBJECT to all other restrictions, rights-of-way, casements and other matters of record.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES T8 VESTED IN Patricia A. McCawley and Kenneth G. Schlegel, as
joint tenants with right of survivorship, by Deed trom Mary E. Bittner, Egtate by
Max Leon Starr and Merle Thomas Starr, Co-Executors, dated 09/03/2004, recorded

09/16/2004 in Instrument Number 200410709.

Premises being: 206 MAIN STREET, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
Tax Parcel #28-02-036-00,000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2009-CV-639

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY NA, FKA THE BANK OF
NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, NA AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK NA, AS TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA ASSET ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION

MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-AR4
VS.

PATRICIA A, MCCAWLEY and KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL

owners of property situate in the BOROUGH OF ORANGEVILLE, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, {Municipality)
being

Parcel No. 28-02-036-00,000
(Acrecage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

"@L G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

JAY B. JONES, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. SPIVACK, ESQUIRE
JENINE R. DAVEY, ESQUIRE



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 03/01/2009 Fee :# 500 Cert. NO: 6549
MCCAWLEY PATRICIA A Digtrict: ORANGEVILLE BORO
KENNETH G SCHLEGEL Deed: 20041  -0709

206 MAIN STREET Location: 206 MAIN ST

PC_BOX 154 Parcel Id:28 -02 -036-00,000

ORANGEVILLE 2A 17855

hagegsment: 18,377
Balances as of 09/01/2008

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMCUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID SALANCE
KO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

oy Loy 7T (Chamberdain_ _ ver. ofva.
U ShU"HCJC



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 8/27/2009 DOCKET # 149ED2009
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY

NA, FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY,
NA AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO JPMORGAN CHASE
BANK NA, AS TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA ASSET
ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION MORTGAGE PASS
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-AR4

DEFENDANT PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY

KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON mauv®Recev Lol

RELATIONSHIP Cosle. SQRIVc o IDENTIFICATION
DATE §-21-¢% TIME 6 05 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Tair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: (A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA<@”’POB 4 POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monaw

T

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY Aﬁ,m \;{WQAM DATE & 31-¢9




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATLE RECEIVED 8/27/2009 DOCKET # 149ED2009
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY

NA, FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY,
NA AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO JPMORGAN CHASE
BANK NA, AS TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA ASSET
ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION MORTGAGE PASS
THROUGH CLRTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-AR4

DEFENDANT PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY

KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON DER o/, Mlre

RELATIONSHIP ( f RIS TDENTIFICATION
DATE& 31~ TIME } God MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICLE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB X POE_ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY (-\

DATE &- 31~




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/27/2009 DOCKET # 149ED2009
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY

NA, FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY,
NA AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO JPMORGAN CHASE
BANK NA, AS TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA ASSET
ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION MORTGAGE PASS
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-AR4

DEFENDANT PATRICIA A, MCCAWLLY

KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
GLORIA MILLER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 93
ORANGEVILLE

sERVEDUPON Gorlo e A

RELATIONSHIF 77 . { (rcFe . IDENTIFICATION
DATE X9 %% TIME /32 MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race __ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEAT POA X POB___POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: |8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

muaw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY) _S 10O iy 57
QP EYIRIVN IR

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
t T N
DEPUTY \LG&&. DATE ¥ - 3£~ <

/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/27/2009 DOCKET # 149ED2009
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY

NA, FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY,
NA AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO JIPMORGAN CHASE
BANK NA, AS TRUSTEE FOR NOMUJRA ASSET
ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION MORTGAGE PASS
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-AR4

DEFENDANT PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY

KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
ORANGEVILLE BORQUGII MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
301 MILL STREET
ORANGEVILLE

. i e Ny
SERVEDUPON N /e&yeq Ko Thisgps]

RELATIONSHIP (,, éu & e i:s lecs IDENTIFTCATION
DATE €/)i % TIME/ d 7 <t MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Heighe Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPL OF SERVICE:

PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB X POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monwy

-

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

fr\
DEPUTY ‘»} “fu;@(, DATE ¥ .- ¢
i



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

THE BANK OF NEW YORK IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS QI

MELLON TRUST COMPANY NA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FKA THE BANK OF NEW_YORK D & oo /¢/ €3
TRUST COMPANY, NA AS No. 2009-CV-639 {;;7) NG-ED T
SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA, AS WRIT OF EXECUTION

TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA ASSET (Mortgage Foreclosure)

VS.
PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY

KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;

County of Columbia

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 206 MAIN STREET, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $54.179.16

Additional Fees and Costs $1.871.00

Interest from 6/27/09 to Sale $ and costs.
at $8 91per diem

(Clerk) Oifice of the Prothy Suppont, Common Pleds Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated 2‘&5‘“961

(SEAL)

PHS#198926



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 18, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 149 OF 2009 :D AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 639 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED. THERE WIiLL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG. PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lol ot land situate in the Borough of Orangeville. Columbia County. Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows. Llo-wit:
BEGINNIN(G at a slone corner in line of Front Street in said Borough ol Orangeville: THENCE South 83 degrees Fast. 130
leet along linc of (formerly) John Megargel to a stone corncr: THENCE North 7 degrees East, 35 feet to a public alley to a
stone comer;, THENCT North 83 degrees West, 150 teet along line of land of (formerly) John Megarge! o a stone corner;,
THENCE South 7 degrees West, 35 feet along Main Street to the place of BEGINNING,
CONTAINING 29 perches of land strict measure. ON WHICH is erected a 2-142 story frame dwelling house and a small
frame shop.
Also UNDER and SUBJECT to all other restrictions, rights-of-way, casements and other matters of record.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 18 VESTED TN Fatricia A. McCawley and Kenneth G. 3chlegel,
as joirnt Tonants with right of surviwvership, oy Deed from Mary E. Bittner, Estato
oy Max Leon Starr and Merle Thomas Starr, Un-Executors, daled 09/03/2004, recorded
09/16/2004 in Tnslilrument Nomber 200410709,
Premiscs being: 206 MAIN STREET. ORANGTVITLE, PA 17839 Tax Parcel #28-02-036-00,000
TERMS OF SALE

MINIBUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The grester of ten {10%) nercent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale), Minlmen pavment is 1o be paid in cash, certifiod cheak or cashier's
ehook at fime of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF Bl PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (85 davys after the sale in cash, certified cheok or cashier's check.

IMPORTANT MOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE
iM ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANTCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIGD.
i the successful bidder {ails 1o pay the bid price as per the above torms, the Sheriff
may alect ¢ither io sug the biddey for the balance due without a resale of the srapesty, arto
resel the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the biddeay for breach of
contract, In the case of a default all sums pald by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be
apniisd soainst any damsges recoverabls, The defaulting bidder will be responsibie for any
attorney fees ncurred by the Shenff 0 conneclion with any action against the bidder in which
the bidder is found liable for damages.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,

unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff. |

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofecolumbiaconntyv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 18, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OIF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 149 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 639 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PI.EAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGITEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBUR(, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Orangeville. Columbia County, Permsylvania,
bounded and deseribed as follows. to-wit:
BEGINNING al a stone corner in tine of Front Street in said Borough of Orangeville; THIENCY South 83 degrees East. 150
feet along line of (formerly) John Megargel to a stone corner: THENCE North 7 degrees East, 35 fect to a public alley 1o 4
stone corner: THENCE North 83 degrees West, 150 feet along ling of' land of (formerly) John Megargel (o a stone cornc,
THENCE South 7 degrees West, 33 feet along Main Street (o the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 29 perches of land sirict measure, ON WHICH is erected a 2-1/2 story frame dwelling house and a small
frame shop.
Also UNDER and SUBJECT to all other restrictions, rights-of-way. cascments and other matters of record.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Patricia A, McCawley and Kennet: G, Schlegel,
ag jcoint tenanms with right cf survivorship, by Deed from Mary E. Bittner, EstaLe
by Max Zeon Starr and Merle Thomas Stzrr, Co-Executors, dated 09/03/2004, recorded
G9/16/2004 in Instrument Numkber 200410709,
Premises being: 206 MAIN STREET, ORANGEVILLE. PA 17859 Tax Parcel #28-02-036-00.000
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMURM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of {en {10%: parcent of the hid price or
costs fopening bid at sale), Minkbnum pavment s 1o be pald in cash, cantifiad chack or cashior's
check at iime of sale,

HREMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price iz 1o be paid
within {8} davs after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORTANT MOTICE FOR FAILURE TO FAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE
N ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
COMEPQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARFE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.
. if the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms | the Sheriff
may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without 2 resale of the property, or to
reself the propery at the bidder's risk and maintain an action acainst the bidder for breach of
caniract inthe case of a8 defaull all sums paid by bidder will be congidered forfeited, hut will be
sppiiod against any damages recoverzbie. The defaulting bidder will be regponsible for any
atforney fees Incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against tha bidder in which

the bidder is found Hable for damages.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,
unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff. |

Plaintitf's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadclphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 18, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 149 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 639 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THTAT CERTAIN picec, parcel and {ot of Tarud situate in the Borough of Orangeville. Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wic:
BILGINNING at a stone comer in line of Front Strect in said Borough of Orangeville; THENCE South 83 degrees Fast. 150
leei along line of (formerly) John Megargel 1o a stone corner: THENCE North 7 degrees I2ast. 35 fect to a public alley to a
stonc corner: THENCE North 83 degrees West, 150 feet along line of land of (formerly) Tohn Megargei to a stone corner;
THENCE South 7 degrees West, 55 leer along Main Street to the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 29 perches of land strict measure, ON WITICH is erected a 2-1/2 story lrame dwelling house and a small
frame shap.
Alse UNDER and SUBJECT to all other restrictions, rights-of-way, cascments and other matiers ol record,
Li1rnr TG SATD PREMISES IS WHSTRD IN Patricia A. McCawley and Kenneth G. Schlegel,
a5 Joint tenants with right of survivorship, by Deed from Mary E. Bittner, Estate
by Mex Leon 3tarr and Merle Thomas Starr, Co-Executors, dated 09/03/2C004, recorded
29/16/2004 in Instrument Number 200410704,
Premises being: 206 MAIN STREET. ORANGEVILLE, PA 17839 Tax Parcel #28-02-036-00,000

TERME OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) parcent of the hid price o
costs (opening bid at sale), Minbmum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashisr's
check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amiount of the bid price is 1o be paid
within (8) days after the sale in_cash, cariified chack or cashier's chegk,

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE
INACCORDANGE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANGIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILARIE FOR
PANMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIRE PERIOD.

\\\\\\ i the succesalul bidder fails to pay the bid price as pey the above torms, the Sheriff
may elect sither 10 sue the hidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, orio
resell the property at the bidder's risk and mainiain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract, inthe case of a default all sums naid by bidder will be considered forfeited. but will be
appled againgt any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any
attorney fees incurred by the Shedl in conpection with any action agalngt the hidder in which

the bidder is founsd liable for damages,

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,
unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 IFK Blvd www sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 18, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 149 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 639 OF 2009 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE. BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH. IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S QFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, purcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Qrangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and deseribed as follows. to-wit:

BEGINNING al a stone corner in tine of Fronl Strect in sald Borough of Orangeville: THENCE South 83 degrees Cast. 150
feet along line of (formerly) John Megargel to a stone corner; THENCE North 7 degrees Fast, 55 feet 1o a public alley to 4
stonc cornet: THENCE North 83 degrees West, 150 fect along line of land ol (formerly) John Mcgargel to a slone comer,
THENCE South 7 degrees West, 535 teet along Main Street to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 29 perches of lanud strict measure. ON WHICH is erccted a 2-1/2 story frame dweliing house and a small
frame shop.

Also UNDER and SUBJECT to all other restrictions. rights-of-way, easements and other matters of record,

as Jeint temants with right cof survivorship, by Deed from Mary E. Bittner, Estate
oy Max Leon Starr and Merle Thomas Starr, Co-Executors, dated 0%/03/2004, recorded
09/16/2004 in Instrumenl Number 200410709,
Premises being: 206 MAIN STREET, ORANGEVILLE. PA 178359 T'ax Parcel #28-02-036-00.000

TERMS OF SALE

BUMIMUM PAYBENT AT TIME OF SALE: The areater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minlmum pavment §s 1o be paid in cagh, cortifind check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALAMGE OF BIB PRICE: Anv remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8} days after the saje in cash, centified check or cashier's chack,

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE
INACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESHLT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES 70 THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILARLE FOR
PAYMERNT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

~ if the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price a8 per the above terms, the Sherlff
may alect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to
resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for hreach of
contract, in the case of g default a2l sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, bul will be
applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be responsibie for any
aitorney fees incurred by the Sherifl in connection with any aclion against the bidder in which
the bidder is found liable for damages.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,

unless the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofecolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106
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Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmicg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

Jay B. Jones, Esquire

Identification No. 86657

Andrew L. Spivack

Identification No. 84439

Jenine R. Davey

Identification No. 87077 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMPANY NA, FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK .

TRUST COMPANY, NA AS SUCCESSOR IN ‘ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
INTEREST TQO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA, AS

TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA ASSET ACCEPTANCE : CIVIL DIVISION

CORPORATION MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH

CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-AR4 . 2009-CV-639

NO
Plaintiff, B
V.

PATRICIA A, MCCAWLEY

KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL

Defendant(s).
CERTIFICATION
The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( )  anFHA Mortgage

()  non-owner occupied

() vacant

(X ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification
to authorities.

" Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Jay B. Joncs, Esquire
Andrew L. Spivack,Esquire
Jenine R. Davey, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel (5. Schmicg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

Jay B. Jones, Esquire

Identification No. 86657

Andrew L. Spivack

Identification No. 84439

Jenine R. Davey

Identification No. 87077

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff’

(215)563-7000

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST
COMPANY NA, FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK
TRUST COMPANY, NA AS SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA, AS
TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA ASSET ACCEPTANCE
CORPORATION MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-AR4

Plaintiff,
\A

PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY

KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plain¢iff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2009-CV-639

/Z/Zfé’ ED YT

CERTIFICATION
The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() an FHA Mortgage
() non-owner occupied

() vacant

(X ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penaltigs of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification

to authoritics.

-

Pk

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Jay B. Jones, Esquire
Andrew L. Spivack, Esquire
Jenine R. Davey, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

Jay B. Jones, Esquire
Identification No. 86657

Andrew L. Spivack

Identification No. 84439

Jenine R. Davey

Identification No. 87077

One Penn Center Plaza

1617 JEK Boulevard, Ste.1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103 Attorney for Plaintilf
(215) 320-0007

TIIE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMPANY NA, FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK :

TRUST COMPANY, NA AS SUCCESSOR ININTEREST . cOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TO JPMORGAN CHIASE BANK NA, AS TRUSTEE FOR

NOMURA ASSET ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION . CIVIL DIVISION

MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES
2004-AR4 ' _
: NO. 2009-Cv-639
. - Vs Z7
: 7//5’%’(5-7) '"/,;é/
VS, i

PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY
KENNETH G, SCHLEGEL

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service ol the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldicrs’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as
amended.

(b) that defendant PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY is over 18 years of age and resides at 211 MAIN
STREET, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859,

(c) that the defendant KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL is over 18 years of age and resides at 206

MAIN STREET, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859.
This statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authoritics.

—_— .

£
~Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Jay B. Jones, Esquire
Andrew L. Spivack, Esquire
Jenine R, Davey, Esquire



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Danicl G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

Jay B. Joncs, Esquire
Identification No. 86657

Andrew 1., Spivack
Identification No. 84439

Jenine R. Davey

[dentification No. 87077

One Penn Center Plaza

1617 JFK Boulevard, Stc.1400
Phitadelphia, PA 19103 Attorney for Plaintifl
(215) 320-0007

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMPANY NA, FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK :

TRUST COMPANY, NA AS SUCCESSOR ININTEREST . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA, AS TRUSTEE FOR

NOMURA ASSET ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION : -

MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES CIVIL DIVISION

2004-AR4 :
: NO. 2009-CV-639
7.
G DY

VS, M -)Z/Z 7 5_)

PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY
KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he is attorney for the Plaintift in the above-captioned
matler, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as
amended.

(b) that defendant PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY 1s over 18 years of age and resides at 211 MAIN
STREET, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859.

(¢) that the defendant KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL is over 18 years of age and residcs at 206

MAIN STREET, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859.
This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

i
~Daniet G. Schmieg, Esquire
Jay B. Jones, Esquire
Andrew L. Spivack, Esquire
Jenine R. Davey, [squire



Pheran Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Danicl G. Schmieg, Esquire
[dentification No. 62205

Jay B. Jones, Esquire

Identification No. 86657

Andrew L. Spivack

Identification No. 84439

Jenine R. Davey

Identification No. 87077 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kenncdy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintifl’

(215)563-7000

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMPANY NA, FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK :

TRUST COMPANY, NA AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA, AS TRUSTEE FOR

NOMURA ASSET ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION : CIVIL DIVISION

MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES,

SERIES 2004-AR4 . 2009-CV-639

: NO
Plaintitf, /}fé’?- D/ /&

PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY

V.

KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL

Defendant(s).
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY NA, FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK
TRUST COMPANY, NA AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA, AS TRUSTEE
FOR NOMURA ASSET ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2004-AR4, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 206 MAIN
STREET, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

l. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicatc.)
PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY 211 MAIN STREET
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL 206 MAIN STREET
ORANGEYILLE, PA 17859
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be

SAME AS ABOVE reasonably ascertained, piease so indicate.)



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME ADDRESS (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
ORANGEVILLE BOROUGH 301 MILL STREET
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME
ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate. )
TENANT/OCCUPANT

206 MAIN STREET
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

o the best of my knowledge,

I verify that the statements madc in this Affidavit are true and e¢
' ¢ penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904

information or belief. T understand that false statements herein are madgstib
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

“‘\(\ S
August 18, 2009

Date \—/Danie] G. Schmiég, Esquife \5

Jay B. Jones, Esquire
Andrew L. Spivack, Esquire
Jenine R. Davey

Attorney for Plaintiff




Phelan Hallinan & Schmmeg, LILP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No, 62205

Jay B. Jones, Isquire

Identification No. 86657

Andrew L. Spivack

Identification No. 84439

Jenine R. Davey

Identification No. 87077 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center al Suburban Statton
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Phifadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMPANY NA, FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK :

TRUST COMPANY, NA AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA, AS TRUSTEE FOR

NOMURA ASSET ACCEPTANCE CORFORATION : CIVIL DIVISION
MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, :

SERIES 2004-AR4 : NO. 2009-CV-639

¥,

Plaintiff, %&Z} ?ﬂd‘” ({:"—'D__ / g[(/?

PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY

KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL

Defendani(s).
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY NA, FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK
TRUST COMPANY, NA AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA, AS TRUSTEE
FOR NOMURA ASSET ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2004-AR4, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the datc the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 206 MAIN
STREET, ORANGEVILLE, IPA 17859,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME ADDRESS {If addrcss cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY 211 MAIN STREET
ORANGEVILLE, I’A 17859
KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL 206 MAIN STREET
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be

SAME AS ABOVE reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be rcasonably
ascertained, please so indicatc.)
NONE
5. Name and address of every other persen who has any record licn on the property:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
asccriained, please so indicate.)
ORANGEVILLE BOROUGII 301 MILL STREET
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale;
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate. )
NONE
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME
ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
TENANT/OCCUPANT

206 MAIN STREET
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
ONS O COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY .0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

o the best of my knowledge,
¢ penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and.ce
information or belief. 1 understand that falsc statemenis herein are made
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

August 18, 2009 P
Date Daniel G. Schmisg,-Esquite \
/Jay B. Jones, Esquire
Andrew L. Spivack, Esquire

Jenine R. Davey
Attorney for Plaintiff




Fhelan Hallinan & Schomieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

Jay B. Jones, Esquire

Identification No. 86657

Andrew L. Spivack

Identification No. 84439

Jenine R. Davey Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney [or Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON COLUMBIA COUNTY
TRUST COMPANY NA, FKA THE BANK
OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, NA AS COURT OF COMMON
SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO PLEAS
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA, AS
TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA ASSET CIVIL DIVISION
ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION

MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH NO. 2009-CV-639
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-AR4 -y .

ACDY-ED /YT
Plaintiff, N
¥

PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY

KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL

Defendant(s).
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
TO: PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL
211 MAIN STREET 206 MAIN STREET
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17839 ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. If you ha
previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be ao attemy
collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 206 MAIN STREET, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859 is scheduled Lo be sold at Sheriff’s
Sale on , at a.m., in the Office of the Sherilt at the Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $54,179.16 obtained by THE BANK OF
NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY NA, FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, NA
AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA, AS TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA ASSET
ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-AR4, (the
Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance

with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.




I TICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sherift’s Sale, you must take immediale aclion:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
TRUST COMPANY NA, FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, NA AS SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA, AS TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA ASSET ACCEPTANCE
CORPORATION MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-AR4 , the back payments,
late charges, costs and rcasonable attorney’s [ees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call (215)
563-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to sirike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good causc.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights, The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will have of
lopping the Sale. (Scc the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. Il the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by caltling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value ol your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

4, 1f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the Sale never happened.

5. You have aright to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a Deed to the buver. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the moncy which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of
Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff. This schedule will state who will be
reeeiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reason
why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule of
Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediatcly
after the Sale.

YQU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. [F YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONC THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW 1O FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET L.EGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST S™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stone corner in line of Front Street in said Borough of Orangevilie;

THENCE South 83 degrees East, 150 feet along line of (formerly) John Mcgargel to a stone corner;
THENCE North 7 degrees East, 55 feet to a public atley to a stonc corner;

THENCE North 83 degrees West, 150 feet along line of land of (formerly) John Megargel to a stone corner;
TITENCE South 7 degrees West, 55 fect along Main Street to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTATNING 29 perches of land strict measure. ON WHICH is erccted a 2-1/2 story frame dwelling housc and a small
frame shop.

Under and subject to the right-of-way easement dated 5/9/94 and recorded 12/5/94 in BK 585, Pg 610.

Also UNDER and SUBJECT to all other restrictions, rights-of-way, easements and other matters of record.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Patricia A. McCawley and Kenneth G. Schlegel, as
joint tenants with right ot survavorship, by Deed from Mary E. Bittner, Estate by
Max Leon Starr and Merle Thomas Starr, Co-Executorg, dated 0%/03/2004, recorded
09/16/2004 in Instrument Number 200410705.

Premises being: 206 MAIN STREET, ORANGEVILLL, PA 17859
Tax Parccl #28-02-036-00,000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No, 2009-CV-639

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY NA, FKA THE BANK OF
NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, NA AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK NA, AS TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA ASSET ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION
MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-AR4
VS,

PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY and KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL

owners of property situate in the BOROUGH OF ORANGEVILLE, Columbia County,
Pcnnsylvania, (Municipality)
being

Parcel No. 28-02-036-00,000
(Acrcage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

%EL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

JAY B. JONES, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. SPIVACK, ESQUIRE
JENINE R. DAVEY, ESQUIRE



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsyivania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stone corncer in fine of Front Strect in said Borough of Orangeville;

THENCE South 83 degrees East, 150 feet along line of (formerly) John Megargel to a stone comer;
THENCE North 7 degrees Last, 55 feet to a public alley to a sione corner;

THENCE North 83 degrees West, 150 feet along line of land of (formerly) John Megargel to a stone corner;
THENCE South 7 degrees West, 55 feet along Main Street to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 29 perches of land strict measure. ON WHICH is erected a 2-1/2 story frame dwelling house and a small
frame shop.

Under and subject to the right-of-way casement dated 5/9/94 and recorded 12/5/94 in BK 585, Pg 610.

Also UNDER and SUBJECT to all other restrictions, rights-of-way, casements and other matters of record.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Patricia A. McCawley and Kenneth G. Schlegel,as
joint tenants with right of survivorship, by Deed trom Mary E. Bittner, Estate by
Max Leon Starr and Merle Thomas Starr, Co-Executors, dated 08/03/2004, recorded

09/16/2004 in Instrument Number 200410709.

Premises being: 206 MAIN STREET, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
Tax Parcel #28-02-036-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of fand situate in the Borough of Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BLEGINNING at a store corner in line of Front Street in said Borough of Orangeville;

THENCE South 83 degrees Last, 150 feet along line of (formerly) John Megargel to a stone corner;
THENCE North 7 degrees East, 55 feet 10 a public alley to a slone corner;

TIENCE North 83 degrecs West, 150 feet along linc of land of (formerly) John Megargel to a stone corner;
THENCE South 7 degrees West, 55 feet along Main Street to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 29 perches of land strict measure. ON WILCLI is erected a 2-1/2 story framc dwelling house and a small
frame shop.

Under and subject to the right-of-way easement dated 5/9/94 and recorded 12/5/94 in BK 585, Pg 610.

Also UNDER and SUBJECT to all other restrictions, rights-of-way, easements and other matters of record.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Patricia A. McCawley and Kenneth G. Schlegel,as
joint tenants with right of survivorship, by Deed from Mary E. Bittner, Estate by
Max Leon Starr and Merle Thomas Starr, Co-Executors, dated 03/03/2004, recorded

05/16/2004 in Instrument Number 200410709.

Premises being: 206 MAIN STREET, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
Tax Parcel #28-02-036-00,000



DBESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of [and situate in the Borough of Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stone corner in line of Front Street in said Borough of Orangeville;

THENCE South 83 degrees Last, 150 feet along line of (formerly) John Megargel to a stone comer;
THENCE North 7 degrees East, 55 feet to a public alley 10 a slone corner;

THENCE North 83 degrees West, 150 feet along line of land of (formerly) John Megargel to a stone corner;
THENCE South 7 degrees West, 55 feet along Main Street to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 29 perehes of land strict measure. ON WILCH is erecled a 2-1/2 story frame dwelling house and a small
frame shop.

Under and subject to the right-of-way casement dated 5/9/94 and recorded 12/5/94 in BK 5835, Pg 610.

Also UNDER and SUBJECT to all other restrictions, rights-of-way, easements and other matiers of record.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS_VESTED IN Patricia A. McCawley and Kenneth G. Schlegel, as
joint tenantg with right of survivorship, by Deed trom Mary E. Bittner, Estate by
Max Leon Starr and Merle Thomas Starr, Co-Executors, dated 09%9/03/2004, recorded

09/16/2004 in Instrument Number 200410709.

Premises being: 206 MAIN STRELET, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
Tax Parcel #28-02-036-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a store corner in line of Front Street in said Borough of Orangeville;

THENCE South 83 degrees East, 150 feet along line of (formerly) John Megargel to a stone corner;
THENCE North 7 degrees Last, 55 fect to a public atley to a stone corner;

THENCE North 83 degrees West, 150 feet along tine of land of (formerly) John Mecgargel 1o a stone corner;
THENCE South 7 degrees West, 55 feet along Main Strect to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 29 perches of land strict measure. ON WHICH is erected a 2-1/2 story frame dwelling house and a small
frame shop,

Under and subject to the right-of-way easement dated 5/9/94 and recorded 12/5/94 in BK 585, Pg 610.

Also UNDER and SUBJECT to all other restrictions, rights-of-way, easements and other matters of record.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Patricia A. McCawley and Kenneth G. Schlegel, as
joint tenants with right ot survivorship, by Deed trom Mary E. Bittner, Estate by
Max Lecn Starr and Merle Thomas Starr, Co-Executors, dated 09/03/2004, recorded

09/16/2004 in Instrument Number 200410709.

Premises being: 206 MAIN STREET, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
Tax Parccl #28-02-036-00,000



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECFEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintitf Court Number

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY NA, FKA THE BANK OF 2009-CV-639
YORK TRUST COMPANY, NA AS SUCCESSOCR IN INTEREST TO JIPMORGAN CH
BANK NA, AS TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA ASSET ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION
MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATLES, SERIES 2004-AR4

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint

PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY & KENNETII G. SCHLEGEL EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SERV ) NAME OF INTIVITHIAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC, TO STRVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TQ BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADTIRESS {Street or RFD, Apartinent No., City, Boro, Twp., Stule and Zip Code)

206 MAIN STREET., ORANGEVIELE, PA 178359

SPLECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, 200__, I, Sherift of COLUMBIA County, PA do hercby deputize the Sheriff ol
County, to execute the within and make rcturn thereof according o law.

Shenif ol COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLL ON WRIT OF EXFCUTION: N.B. WAIVLR OF WATCTIMAN —- Any deputy sheriff levying upon or atlaching any
property ander within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody ol whomever is found in possession, afier nolifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such depuly or sherifl (o any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sherilts sale thereof.

/"—'___H) -
Signature of x\HDWWD behall of XX Plaintift Telephone Number Dale
- _ Defendant

ADDRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMELY and subscribed to betore me this ... day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Shenfl

of ) 20

Signaturc of Sherift date

ShertfT of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintift Court Number

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY NA, FKA THE BAN] 2009-CV-639
NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, NA AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO JPMQ
CHASE BANK NA, AS TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA ASSET ACCEPTANCE

CORPORATION MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004

Delendant Type or Writ of Coniplaint
PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY & KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPARY, CORPORA TION, FTC, TO SCRVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF FROPERTY [0 BE LEVIED, ATTACTIED OR SALE.
J KENNETH G. SCHLEGEL
AT ATDRESS [Street or RFD, Apartment Mo, City, Boro, Twp., Stale and Zip Code)

206 MAIN STREET, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPETHTING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, . 200, T, SheriMof COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the SheniiT ol
Counly, I0 cxecute the within and make return thereof according 1 law.

Sheriff of COLUMBTA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION. N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherifl levying upen or attaching any
property under within writ imay lcave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in posscssion, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such depuly or sherifl o any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal ol any such property betore

sheriff's sale thereol. .
C_ 2

Signature of Attorng T equesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
N - T __ Delendant

ADDRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLALNTIL Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day | SO ANSWERS Dalg
Signature of Dep, Shenil?

of e 20

Signature of Shenfrl Date

Sheritt of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type cr print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff Court Number
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY NA, FKA THE BANK| 2009-CV-639
NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, NA AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TC JPMOR;
CHASE BANK NA, AS TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA ASSET ACCEPTANCE
CORPORATION MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-4

Defendant Tvpe or Wit of Complaint
PATRICIA A. MCCAWILEY & KENNETH G. SCIILEGEL EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTAUHEDR OR SALL.
J PATRICIA A. MCCAWLEY
AT ADNIRESS (Steet or BFD, Apartment Mo, City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

206 MAIN STREET, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

SPLECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SLERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, o 200_, I, Sheriff of COLUMDBILA County, A do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execule the within and make return thereof according to law,

Sheriff of COLUMBTA County, Penna.

NOTLE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheritf levying upon er attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without 2 watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession. after notfying person ol lovy or
attachmment without Liability on the pari of such deputy or sherilT 1o any plaintitl herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sherifl”s sale thercol®

T Teques|

Signature ol Alomiy mk:ﬂhc%ﬁ’ g Seyouice on behalt of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
*_ Dcefendant

ADDRFSS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Numbcer

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subseribed 10 before nie this ~day { SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of . 20

Signature ol Sheriff Date

Sherifl of
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